Schedule ‘D’ to By-Law No. 2023-129

Cemetery Rates

Cemetery Rate Fee HST
extra
1. Single Grave (96” x 39") A, B, C, D and Rows 1-15 $840.00 *
2. Niche
a)| Niche Row 1, 2, 3 (14” deep x 12°x12") $990.00 *
b)l Niche Row 4, 5, 6 (14" deep x 12°x12") $1,320.00 *
c) Memory Wall (one name only) $220.00 )
3. Care and Maintenance *
a)| Single Grave A, B, C, D and Rows 1-15 $560.00 *
b)| Niche Row 1, 2, 3 $198.00 ¥
c)| Niche Row 4, 5, 6 $198.00
d) Memory Wall (one name only) $220.00
4. Columbarium Inscription
a)| Niche Row 1, 2, 3 $852.50 *
b)| Niche Row 4, 5, 6 $852.50 *
¢) Memory Wall (one name only) $500.50 *
5. Interment
a)| Adult $825.00 *
b)| Child $440.00 *
c) Infant (up to 3’ casket) $110.00 *
d)| Cremated Remains $330.00 *
e) Mausolkeum Storage $165.00 *
)l Columbarium Niche $220.00 *
6. Additional Charges
a)| Full Burial Weekday after 3:00 p.m. $220.00 *
b)| Full Burial- Saturday/Sunday/Statutory Holiday (any
casket burials) $330.00
c)| Cremation - Saturday/Sunday/Statutory Holiday *
(any cremation in ground) $220.00
d)| Cremation - Saturday/Sunday/Statutory Holiday N
(any cremation in Columbarium) $165.00
7. Monument Marker Maintenance Rates
a)| Upright Monument up to and including 4’ in height and $200.00 *
1.5’ in width
b) Upright Monument over 4’ in height and 1.5’ in width $400.00 ul
c) Flat markers over 172 sg/in $100.00 *
d)| Flat marker under 172 sq/in No Charge
8. Disinterment
a) Casket Only $2,750.00 *
b) Casket in Vault $1,650.00 *
c)| Cremation $825.00 b
9. Other *
a) Transfer of interment rights $132.00 *
b) Issuance of a duplicate certificate of interment rights $44.00 *




